# CH \$40.00 869(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gail Becker		05/03/2017	INDIVIDUAL:
Kim Holstein		05/03/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caulipower, LLC	
Street Address:	16130 Ventura Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91436	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Prop	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Nu	mber:	86907824	CAULIPOWER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125548000

**Email:** sxs@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Stolfa

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3171-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Stolfa
SIGNATURE:	/sharonstolfa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Fully executed CAULIPOWER Assignment 86907824#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0160

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gail Becker, an individual residing at 11662 Duque Drive, Studio City, California 91604, and Kim Holstein, an individual residing at 1434 Isabella, Wilmette, Illinois 60091 (collectively, "Applicants"), are the owners of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/907,824 for CAULIPOWER filed on February 15, 2016, and all goodwill associated with the CAULIPOWER mark (the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, Caulipower, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 16130 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 400, Encino, California 91436 ("Caulipower"), wishes to acquire all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said mark; and

WHEREAS, Applicants are willing to assign any and all right, title, interest and goodwill to the Trademark to Caulipower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicants do hereby transfer, convey, and assign to Caulipower all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Each undersigned warrants she has the authority to enter into this Assignment.

<i>Gail Becker</i> Gail Becker	Kim Holstein
	summings

Date: May 3, 2017 Date: 2/3, 2017

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/03/2017 REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0161